OP \$40.00 1909009

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM343979

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FS CONCEPTS, INC.	FORMERLY FANASTIC SAM'S INTERNATIONAL, INC.	08/21/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FANTASTIC SAMS FRANCHISE CORPORATION
Street Address:	500 CUMMINGS CENTER
Internal Address:	SUITE 1100
City:	BEVERLY
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01907
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	FANTASTIC SAMS FRANCHISE CORPORATION
Street Address:	500 Cummings Center
Internal Address:	Suite 1100
City:	BEVERLY
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01915
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
ſ	Registration Number:	1909009	FANTASTIC SAMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9782325629

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9782325629

Email: Gerald.Wells@Dessange-inc.com

Correspondent Name: Gerald Wells

Address Line 1: 500 Cummings Center, Suite 1100 **Address Line 4:** Beverly, MASSACHUSETTS 01915

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerald Wells	
SIGNATURE:	/Gerald Wells/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2015	
Total Attachments: 7		
source=TM Assignment - FS Concepts to FSFC#page1.tif		
source=TM Assignment - FS Concepts to FSFC#page2.tif		
source=TM Assignment - FS Concepts to FSFC#page3.tif		
source=TM Assignment - FS Concepts to FSFC#page4.tif		
source=TM Assignment - FS Concepts to FSFC#page5.tif		
source=TM Assignment - FS Concepts to FSFC#page6.tif		
source=TM Assignment - FS Concepts to FSFC#page7.tif		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS FS CONCEPTS, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, ("Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, and any applications and registrations therefor, as set forth in the attached Schedule A, and all common law rights to such trademarks and all of the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith (all collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, FANTASTIC SAMS FRANCHISE CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, ("Assignee") wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and the entire business and/or portion thereof to which the Trademarks pertain, and Assignor wishes to assign same to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest throughout the world in perpetuity in and to the Trademarks, including common law rights, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and the entire business and/or portion thereof to which the Trademarks pertain, and the right to sue and recover for all past, present and future infringements and other violations of the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns to the same extent that such would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to provide any further necessary documentation and do all further acts reasonably requested by Assignee in this regard to confirm and perfect title in and to the Trademarks in Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

[remainder of page is blank]

9482732.1 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT PAGE 1

347610v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as an instrument under scal as of this 2151 day of feest 2003.

ASSIGNOR:

FS CONCEPTS, INC.

Name: JANET A HORMER

Title: (FO

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF <u>BALIFORNIA</u>

COUNTY OF ORANGE

SS. :

On this 2/5T day of August 2003, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared JANET A HARMIEL, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

NOTARY SEAL

GREGORY V. VR Commission & 1324 Notary Public - Carif Los Angeles Cou My Coren, Expires Oct

9482732.1 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT PAGE 2

347610m3

ASSIGNEE:

FANTASTIC SAMS FRANCHISE CORPORATION

Name: Jane I A. Harmer

Title:

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CAUFORNIA	
COUNTY OF DRANGE	\$\$.;

On this 215 day of August 2003, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared That A HARMICE, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/ber capacity, and that by his/ber signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

GREGORY V. VEIX
GOTTIMISSION & 1324308
Maisry Public - Celifornia

J Los Angeles County F My Comm. Empires Oct 7, 2005

9482732.1 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT PAGE 3

34761001

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Country	Registration No.
Eastertic Same (Stylized)	United States	2,374,938
Fantastic Sams (Stylized) A Professional Look with A	United States	2,045,953
Personal Touch	Outled States	2,045,365
Botanic	United States	2,090,231
Fantastic	United States	1,611,636
Fantastic Color	United States	1,899,337
Fantastic Color	United States	1,894,764
Fantastic Fuzzy	United States	1,593,104
Fantastic Sam's and Design	United States	1,126,066
Fantastic Sams and Design	United States	1,238,922
Fantastic Sams	United States	1,909,009
Fantastic Sams	United States	1,953,680
Fantastic Tans	United States	1,895,436
FS (Stylized)	United States	2,147,180
FS (Stylized)	United States	2,099,297
FS and Design	United States	1,978,797
Sam's	United States	1,728,332
You Can Afford To Look This Good	United States	2,019,425
Fantastic Sam's with Hibiscus Design and the Original Family	Canada	TMA354175
Haircutters Fantastic Sam's	Canada	TMA295151
	Canada	TMA511385
Fantastic FS	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	TMA511388
	Canada Canada	TMA511360
FS Design and Hair Care		4127226
Fantastic Sam's	Japan	4127227
Fantastic Sam's (In Katakana)	Japan Japan	4151337
Hibiscus Logo	United States	2170303
Gotta be the Hair		1357383
Hibiscus Design	United States	1576976
Quick & Easy Perm	United States	892598
Sam's	United States	1327500
The Original Family	United States	132/500
Haircutters	11.0.4001	0054700
FS National Academy	United States	2254792
Smoothee	United States	2,422,755
Smoothee	United States	2,498,783
El Primer Salon Familiar	United States	1,530,283
FS National Academy	United States	2,195,280
FS National Academy On Tour	United States	2,190,697

9482732.1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

PAGE 4

347610v1

Fantastic Sam's	Austria	122387
Fantastic Sam's	Benelux	445558
Fantastic Sam's Logo	Benelux	445559
The Original Family	Benelux	442549
Haircutters		712010
Fantastic Sam's	Bolivia	49084
Fantastic Sam's	Brazil	814647910
Fantastic Sam's With Hibiscus	Canada	TMA351535
Design And Coiffure Our La		
Famille In Lower Case Letters		
Fantastic Sam's	China P.R.	873960
Fantastic Sam's	China P.R.	876109
Fantastic Sam's Service and	China P.R.	900439
More Service	Only 2	330400
The Original Family	China P.R.	900440
Haircutters		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Fantastic Sam's and Hibiscus	Columbia	135656
Design		
Hibiscus Design	Columbia	135633
Hibiscus Design	Columbia	135630
The Original Family	Columbia	141479
Haircutters		1.7.7.0
The Original Family	Columbia	135674
Haircutters and Design		
Fantastic Sam's	Denmark	VR1992/00143
Fantastic Sam's	Finland	112750
Fantastic Sam's	France	1451389
The Original Family	France	1477612
Haircutters	rianoc	1711012
Fantastic Sam's	Germany	1162987
Hibiscus Design	Germany	1127041
Fantastic Sam's	Great Britain	B1316374
Hibiscus Design	Great Britain	1429490
Hibiscus Design	Great Britain	1429491
The Original Family	Great Britain	1316562
Haircutters		177-777
Fantastic Sam's	Greece	88723
Hibiscus Design	Greece	88728
The Original Family	Greece	88727
Haircutters		
The Original Family	India	кі (у убору) (рудыны жылы «этомору» (1914-у бай айдыны комын комын комын жазай, жай жайды <u>калай</u> айда
Haircutters		
Fantastic Fuzzy	India	
Fantastic Fuzzy and Design	India	A. C.
FS Logo	India	TATALIS BERNELLA BERN
Fantastic Sam's	Italy	636525
Hibiscus Design	italy	521063
The Original Family	Italy	838524
Haircutters		,
Fantastic Sam and Katakana	Japan	1851613
Characters		
	A	

9482732.1

 ${\bf TRADEMARK\ ASSIGNMENT}$

PAGE 5

34761661

Fantastic Sam's Japan Fantastic Sam's Japan Hibiscus Design Original Family Haircutters El Primer Salon Familiar Fantastic Color Fantastic Sam's Fantastic Sam's Hibiscus Design Hibiscus Design Hibiscus Design Hibiscus Design Hibiscus Design Mexico Hibiscus Design Hibiscus Design Hibiscus Design Mexico The Original Family Haircutters The Original Family Haircutters Fantastic Sam's Singal The Original Family Haircutters FS & Design South Fantastic Sam's Fantastic Sam's South	2419323 2310976 4140240 2693539 477647 477650 351857 353413 354185 354184 3 354186 3 354186 3 353241 2 353532 2 353531 y 139425 4ay 215774 4ay 215773 5ore \$5/84202/88
Hibiscus Design Japan Hibiscus Logo Design Japan Original Family Haircutters Japan El Primer Salon Familiar Mexico Fantastic Color Mexico Fantastic Sam's Mexico Fantastic Sam's Mexico Hibiscus Design Mexico Haircutters The Original Family Mexico Haircutters The Original Family Mexico Haircutters Fantastic Sam's Parag Fantastic Sam's Parag Fantastic Sam's Singal Hibiscus Design Singal Hibiscus Design Singal Haircutters FS & Design South Fantastic Sam's Spain Fantastic Sam's Spain	2310976 4140240 2693539 0 477647 0 477650 0 351857 0 353413 0 354185 0 354186 0 353241 0 353532 0 353532 0 359531 y 139425 uay 215774 uay 215773 poore \$/84202/88
Hibiscus Logo Design Original Family Haircutters El Primer Salon Familiar Fantastic Color Fantastic Sam's Mexico Fantastic Sam's Hibiscus Design Hibiscus Design Mexico Haircutters The Original Family Haircutters The Original Family Haircutters Fantastic Sam's	4140240 2693539 477647 477650 2 477650 2 353413 2 3534185 2 354184 2 354186 2 353241 2 353532 2 353532 2 353531 2 139425 2 215774 2 249 215773 2 50re \$/84202/88
Original Family Haircutters El Primer Salon Familiar Fantastic Color Fantastic Sam's Fantastic Sam's Hibiscus Design Hibiscus Design Hibiscus Design Mexicutters The Original Family Haircutters The Original Family Haircutters The Original Family Haircutters The Original Family Haircutters Fantastic Sam's Singal The Original Family Haircutters FS & Design South Fantastic Sam's Spain	2693539 d 477647 d 477650 d 351857 d 353413 d 354185 d 354186 d 353241 d 353532 d 353532 d 353531 y 139425 uay 215774 uay 215773 poore S/84202/88
El Primer Salon Familiar Fantastic Color Fantastic Sam's Mexico Fantastic Sam's Mexico Hibiscus Design Hibiscus Design Mexico Haircutters The Original Family Haircutters The Original Family Haircutters Fantastic Sam's Singal Hibiscus Design The Original Family Haircutters FS & Design South Fantastic Sam's Spain	477647 477650 351857 353413 354185 354184 354186 353241 353532 353532 353531 2 139425 49 215774 49 215773 500re \$/84202/88
Fantastic Sam's Mexico Fantastic Sam's Mexico Hibiscus Design Mexico Hibiscus Design Mexico Hibiscus Design Mexico Hibiscus Design Mexico The Original Family Mexico Haircutters Fantastic Sam's Norwa Fantastic Sam's Parag Fantastic Sam's Parag Fantastic Sam's Singal Hibiscus Design Singal The Original Family Singal Haircutters FS & Design South Fantastic Sam's South Fantastic Sam's South Fantastic Sam's Spain Fantastic Sam's Spain Fantastic Sam's Spain	477650 a 351857 a 353413 b 354185 a 354184 b 354186 b 353241 b 353532 b 353531 c 139425 d 215774 d 24y 215773 b ore \$/84202/88
Fantastic Sam's Mexico Hibiscus Design Mexico Hibiscus Design Mexico Hibiscus Design Mexico The Original Family Mexico Haircutters Fantastic Sam's Norwa Fantastic Sam's Parag Fantastic Sam's Parag Fantastic Sam's Singal Hibiscus Design Singal The Original Family Singal Haircutters FS & Design South Fantastic Sam's Spain Fantastic Sam's Spain	353413 354185 354184 354186 353241 353532 353532 353531 y 139425 uay 215774 uay 215773 pore S/B4202/88
Hibiscus Design Mexico Hibiscus Design Mexico Hibiscus Design Mexico The Original Family Mexico Haircutters Fantastic Sam's Norwa Fantastic Sam's Parag Fantastic Sam's Parag Fantastic Sam's Singal Hibiscus Design Singal Hibiscus Design Singal Haircutters FS & Design South Fantastic Sam's Spain	354185 354184 354186 353241 353532 353532 353531 y 139425 y 139425 y 215774 y 215773 pore S/B4202/88
Hibiscus Design Mexico Hibiscus Design Mexico The Original Family Mexico Haircutters The Original Family Mexico Haircutters The Original Family Mexico Haircutters Fantastic Sam's Norwa Fantastic Sam's Parag Fantastic Sam's Parag Fantastic Sam's Singal Hibiscus Design Singal The Original Family Singal Haircutters FS & Design South Fantastic Sam's Spain Fantastic Sam's Spain Fantastic Sam's Spain	354184 354186 353241 353532 353532 353531 y 139425 uay 215774 uay 215773 pore S/B4202/88
Hibiscus Design Mexico The Original Family Mexico Haircutters The Original Family Mexico Haircutters The Original Family Mexico Haircutters Fantastic Sam's Norwa Fantastic Sam's Parag Fantastic Sam's Parag Fantastic Sam's Singal Hibiscus Design Singal The Original Family Singal Haircutters FS & Design South Fantastic Sam's South Fantastic Sam's South Fantastic Sam's South Fantastic Sam's Spain Fantastic Sam's Spain Fantastic Sam's Spain	354186 353241 353532 353532 353531 353531 39425 39 215774 39 215773 300re S/B4202/88
The Original Family Haircutters The Original Family Haircutters The Original Family Haircutters The Original Family Haircutters Fantastic Sam's Singal Hibiscus Design The Original Family Haircutters FS & Design South Fantastic Sam's South	353241 353532 353531 y 139425 uay 215774 uay 215773 pore S/B4202/86
Haircutters The Original Family Haircutters The Original Family Haircutters Fantastic Sam's Singal Hibiscus Design Singal The Original Family Haircutters FS & Design South Fantastic Sam's South Fantastic Sam's South Fantastic Sam's Spain Fantastic Sam's Spain Fantastic Sam's Swede	353532 353531 y 139425 uay 215774 uay 215773 pore S/B4202/88
The Original Family Haircutters The Original Family Haircutters Fantastic Sam's Singal Hibiscus Design The Original Family Haircutters FS & Design South Fantastic Sam's Spain	353531 y 139425 uay 215774 uay 215773 pore S/B4202/88
Haircutters The Original Family Haircutters Fantastic Sam's Fingal Hibiscus Design The Original Family Haircutters FS & Design South Fantastic Sam's South	353531 y 139425 uay 215774 uay 215773 pore S/B4202/88
The Original Family Haircutters Fantastic Sam's Parag Fantastic Sam's Parag Fantastic Sam's Parag Fantastic Sam's Fantastic Sam's Singal Hibiscus Design Singal The Original Family Haircutters FS & Design South Fantastic Sam's South Fantastic Sam's South Fantastic Sam's Spain Fantastic Sam's Swede	y 139425 uay 215774 uay 215773 pore S/B4202/86
Haircutters Fantastic Sam's Norwa Fantastic Sam's Parag Fantastic Sam's Parag Fantastic Sam's Singal Hibiscus Design Singal The Original Family Singal Haircutters FS & Design South Fantastic Sam's South Fantastic Sam's South Fantastic Sam's Spain Fantastic Sam's Spain Fantastic Sam's Swede	y 139425 uay 215774 uay 215773 pore S/B4202/86
Fantastic Sam's Parage Fantastic Sam's Parage Fantastic Sam's Parage Fantastic Sam's Singal Hibiscus Design Singal The Original Family Singal Haircutters FS & Design South Fantastic Sam's South Fantastic Sams (Stylized) South Fantastic Sam's Spain Fantastic Sam's Swede	uay 215774 uay 215773 pore S/B4202/86
Fantastic Sam's Parage Fantastic Sam's Parage Fantastic Sam's Singae Hibiscus Design Singae The Original Family Singae Haircutters FS & Design South Fantastic Sam's South Fantastic Sam's South Fantastic Sam's Spain Fantastic Sam's Spain Fantastic Sam's Swede	Lay 215774 Lay 215773 Dore S/B4202/86
Fantastic Sam's Parag Fantastic Sam's Singal Hibiscus Design Singal The Original Family Singal Haircutters FS & Design South Fantastic Sam's South Fantastic Sams (Stylized) South Fantastic Sam's Spain Fantastic Sam's Swede	Jay 215773 Dore S/B4202/88
Fantastic Sam's Singal Hibiscus Design Singal The Original Family Singal Haircutters FS & Design South Fantastic Sam's South Fantastic Sams (Stylized) South Fantastic Sam's Spain Fantastic Sam's Swede	pore S/B4202/88
Hibiscus Design Singal The Original Family Singal Haircutters FS & Design South Fantastic Sam's South Fantastic Sams (Stylized) South Fantastic Sam's Spain Fantastic Sam's Swede	
The Original Family Haircutters FS & Design Fantastic Sam's South Fantastic Sams (Stylized) Fantastic Sam's Spain Fantastic Sam's Spain Fantastic Sam's Swede	I C/CC/C/CC
Haircutters FS & Design South Fantastic Sam's South Fantastic Sams (Stylized) South Fantastic Sam's Spain Fantastic Sam's Swede	
FS & Design South Fantastic Sam's South Fantastic Sams (Stylized) South Fantastic Sam's Spain Fantastic Sam's Swede	pore B4201/88
Fantastic Sam's South Fantastic Sam's (Stylized) South Fantastic Sam's Spain Fantastic Sam's Swede	
Fantastic Sams (Stylized) South Fantastic Sam's Spain Fantastic Sam's Swede	
Fantastic Sam's Spain Fantastic Sam's Swede	
Fantastic Sam's Swede	
Control of the Contro	1241329
I Fantastic Sam's ⊟ Switze	
Hibiscus Design Switze	
The Original Family Switze	rland 362232
Haircutters	Andrin
Fantastic Sams (Stylized) Talwa	
Fantastic Sams (Stylized) Taiwa Fantastic Sam's Urugu	
THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF	The same of the sa
Fantestic Sam's Venez	
Fantastic Sam's Service And United More Service	States 1875692
	States 2308223
The state of the s	States 1576976
	States 2198140 States 1221322
The Original American Family United Haircutters	Justes 1221322
	States 75/164,284
	States 75/164,284
	Clatas 1895864
More Service SAM United	States 1875692

9482732.1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT PAGE $\boldsymbol{6}$

34761fh/1

Fantastips United States 2180663			Presonition of the second of t
	- Combontino	1 I familia al Ototo.	212222
	- Fanisarine	i intan states	i in white a
	i auteration	1 United States	< 10000000
	1		

9482732.1 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT PAGE 7

34761064

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/09/2015 REEL: 005551 FRAME: 0355